e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0167 Version: 1 Name: Change Order No. 2, Agreement Between Owner
and Contractor CWS Construction Group, Inc.-
Castlemont High School Field and Bleachers
Replacement Project- Division of Facilities Planning
and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/23/2023 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management
On agenda: 2/22/2023 Final action: 2/22/2023

Enactment date: 2/22/2023 Enactment #: 23-0292

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 2, Agreement Between Owner and

Contractor by and between the District and CWS Construction Group, Inc., Novato, CA, for additional
construction services which consists of PCO #8 - Install of new aggregate base rock in shot put area.
PCO #11 - Concrete blocking main sewer line of south restroom, removed portion with concrete and
replaced. PCO# 12 -Removal of existing floor drains in existing restrooms (4) and install trap primers
at each floor drain. PCO #13 -Repair/patch existing concrete floor to complete installation of trap
primers. PCO Il 14 - Traffic rated lids (4) for drain boxes on turf field, as well as one replacement drain
box which completely collapsed, for the Castlemont High School Field and Bleachers Replacement
Project, in the amount of $49,147.06, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Agreement from
$8,619,585.71 to $8,668,732.77. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force
and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0167 Change Order No. 2, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor CWS Construction
Group, Inc.- Castlemont High School Field and Bleachers Replacement Project- Division of Facilities
Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/22/2023 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 2, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between
the District and CWS Construction Group, Inc., Novato, CA, for additional construction services which consists of PCO #8
- Install of new aggregate base rock in shot put area. PCO #11 - Concrete blocking main sewer line of south restroom,
removed portion with concrete and replaced. PCO# 12 -Removal of existing floor drains in existing restrooms (4) and
install trap primers at each floor drain. PCO #13 -Repair/patch existing concrete floor to complete installation of trap
primers. PCO Il 14 - Traffic rated lids (4) for drain boxes on turf field, as well as one replacement drain box which
completely collapsed, for the Castlemont High School Field and Bleachers Replacement Project, in the amount of
$49,147.06, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Agreement from $8,619,585.71 to $8,668,732.77. All other
terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

